
 

                                                                                                                                                                  

 
 Classificació  : TROFEU JOAN SOLER - CIUTAT DE MANLLEU 2022                         
 
 Lloc de celebració   : MANLLEU              
 Data                 : 23/10/22 
 Classe de la prova   : 1.33.5 / Ciclo Cross Tercera Categoria             
 Distancia            :  22     Kms - Promig     :  20.39  Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Cognom,Nom           Categ  Publicitat                 Temps     Diferencia 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1       8 DOMINGUEZ,David      ELITE  EOLO KOMETA                01:04:44           
   2      20 CULLELL,Jofre        ELITE  PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUI  01:05:24       40 seg. 
   3       4 ROMERO,Marc          ELITE  BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU  01:05:41       57 seg. 
   4      21 MOYA,Gerard          ELITE  BIKING POINT               01:06:17     1:33 min. 
   5       3 DOMENECH,Oriol       ELITE  BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ       01:06:28     1:44 min. 
   6      84 COMA,Lluc            SUB23  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM  01:07:46     3:02 min. 
   7       9 PERICAS,Arnau        ELITE  VIC-ETB CLUB NATACIÓ       01:07:55     3:11 min. 
   8      85 SOLA,Nil             SUB23  BIKING POINT               01:08:08     3:24 min. 
   9      26 SARTORI,Maurizio Giu ELITE  CICLOS OLEKA CLUB CICLIST  01:08:13     3:29 min. 
  10      15 BRENES,Luis Enrique  ELITE  SANT JUST AGRUPACIÓ CICLI  01:08:32     3:48 min. 
  11      12 CASALS,Andreu        ELITE  365 TEAM CLUB CICLISTA     01:08:56     4:12 min. 
  12      13 SIRERA,Oriol         ELITE  JUFRÉ VIC-ETB              01:09:48     5:04 min. 
  13      78 VILLAR,Jaume         SUB23  TOT NET TERRASSA           01:10:54     6:10 min. 
  14       6 BADRENAS,Oriol       ELITE  MANRESA ESPORT CICLISTA    01:11:16     6:32 min. 
  15      80 ALTIMIRAS,Roger      SUB23  3HM CLUB ESPORTIU          01:11:20     6:36 min. 
  16      82 JORDAN,Arnau         SUB23  BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ       01:11:20     6:36 min. 
  17       5 VILA,Joan            ELITE  CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA   01:11:39     6:55 min. 
  18      18 CHECA,Jordi          ELITE  CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA   01:11:56     7:12 min. 
  19      77 PUIG,Bernat          SUB23  GLOBALIA-ZAMORA ENAMORA    01:13:03     8:19 min. 
  20      10 GARCIA,Francesc      ELITE  LES FRANQUESES V. C.E.UNI  01:13:41     8:57 min. 
  21      22 VILLAR,Albert        ELITE  MIG-MÓN SÚRIA UNIO CICLIS  01:14:53    10:09 min. 
  22      14 GARCIA,Juan Luís     ELITE  JUANITO CLUB PEÑA CICLIST  01:15:39    10:55 min. 
  23      25 SANZ DE,Albert       ELITE  LES FRANQUESES V. C.E.UNI  01:05:00    1 Vts  
  24      19 CHEIRA,Ignasi        ELITE  OBRABITAT +QPEDALS         01:05:14    1 Vts  
  25      76 ALADESA,Marc         SUB23  BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ       01:05:54    1 Vts  
  26      27 TARGAS,Joan          ELITE  PINEDA DE MAR CLUB CICLIS  01:16:32    1 Vts  
 
 Classificació de : ELITS 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1       8 DOMINGUEZ,David      ELITE  EOLO KOMETA               01:04:44           
   2      20 CULLELL,Jofre        ELITE  PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUI 01:05:24       40 seg. 
   3       4 ROMERO,Marc          ELITE  BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU 01:05:41       57 seg. 
   4      21 MOYA,Gerard          ELITE  BIKING POINT              01:06:17     1:33 min. 
   5       3 DOMENECH,Oriol       ELITE  BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ      01:06:28     1:44 min. 
   6       9 PERICAS,Arnau        ELITE  VIC-ETB CLUB NATACIÓ      01:07:55     3:11 min. 
   7      26 SARTORI,Maurizio Giu ELITE  CICLOS OLEKA CLUB CICLIST 01:08:13     3:29 min. 
   8      15 BRENES,Luis Enrique  ELITE  SANT JUST AGRUPACIÓ CICLI 01:08:32     3:48 min. 
   9      12 CASALS,Andreu        ELITE  365 TEAM CLUB CICLISTA    01:08:56     4:12 min. 
  10      13 SIRERA,Oriol         ELITE  JUFRÉ VIC-ETB             01:09:48     5:04 min. 
  11       6 BADRENAS,Oriol       ELITE  MANRESA ESPORT CICLISTA   01:11:16     6:32 min. 
  12       5 VILA,Joan            ELITE  CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA  01:11:39     6:55 min. 
  13      18 CHECA,Jordi          ELITE  CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA  01:11:56     7:12 min. 
  14      10 GARCIA,Francesc      ELITE  LES FRANQUESES V. C.E.UNI 01:13:41     8:57 min. 
  15      22 VILLAR,Albert        ELITE  MIG-MÓN SÚRIA UNIO CICLIS 01:14:53    10:09 min. 
  16      14 GARCIA,Juan Luís     ELITE  JUANITO CLUB PEÑA CICLIST 01:15:39    10:55 min. 
  17      25 SANZ DE,Albert       ELITE  LES FRANQUESES V. C.E.UNI 01:05:00    1 Vts  
  18      19 CHEIRA,Ignasi        ELITE  OBRABITAT +QPEDALS        01:05:14    1 Vts  
  19      27 TARGAS,Joan          ELITE  PINEDA DE MAR CLUB CICLIS 01:16:32    1 Vts  
 
 
 Classificació de : SUB23 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      84 COMA,Lluc            SUB23  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM 01:07:46          min. 
   2      85 SOLA,Nil             SUB23  BIKING POINT              01:08:08       22 seg. 
   3      78 VILLAR,Jaume         SUB23  TOT NET TERRASSA          01:10:54     3:08 min. 



 

                                                                                                                                                                  

   4      80 ALTIMIRAS,Roger      SUB23  3HM CLUB ESPORTIU         01:11:20     3:34 min. 
   5      82 JORDAN,Arnau         SUB23  BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ      01:11:20     3:34 min. 
   6      77 PUIG,Bernat          SUB23  GLOBALIA-ZAMORA ENAMORA   01:13:03     5:17 min. 
   7      76 ALADESA,Marc         SUB23  BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ      01:05:54    1 Vts  
 


